INSTRUCTION MANUAL
20V Cordless Circular Saw
Model # PS76130A
Item#97615L
Have product questions or need technical support? Please scan the QR code to enter our official
website and contact us!
Website:www.powersmartusa.com
Toll free: 1-800-791-9458 M-F 9-5 EST

designed to shutoff abruptly
when the charger is depleted
Place on charger and allow to
charge
18
EXPLODED VIEW
73
72
19
PARTS LIST
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
1
PS76130A-001
Pan head
screw\M4x8
2 27 PS76130A-027 Spindle lock button 1
2 PS76130A-002 Laserleft housing 1 28 PS76130A-028 lock spring 1
3 PS76130A-003 Laser seat 1 29 PS76130A-029 Self locking piece 1
4 PS76130A-004 Screw\M2.5X5 1 30 PS76130A-030 Housing（Left) 1
5 PS76130A-005 laser button 1 31 PS76130A-031 He×.Bolt\M5x38.7 1
6 PS76130A-006 laser board 1 32 PS76130A-032 gear box 1
7 PS76130A-007 laser right housing 1 33 PS76130A-033 Screw M5X16 1
8 PS76130A-008 laser battery 1 34 PS76130A-034 Ball bearing\6000.2Z 1
9
PS76130A-009
Tapping
screw\ST2.6x12
2 35 PS76130A-035 Washer φ19xφ25x0.5 1
10 PS76130A-010 Screw M4X12 5 36 PS76130A-036 Circlip for hole\φ26 1
11 PS76130A-011 laser seat cover 1 37 PS76130A-037 Output shaft 1
12
PS76130A-012 Spanner 2mm 1 38 PS76130A-038
Gear positioning
block
1
13 PS76130A-013 dust port 1 39 PS76130A-039 key 3X3.7X10 1
14 PS76130A-014 Hex. Nut\M5X8 2 40 PS76130A-040 Big Gear 1
15
PS76130A-015 Upper guard 1 41 PS76130A-041
Washer
φ10.5xφ15x0.5
1
16
PS76130A-016
Pan head
screw\ST3.5X16
17 42 PS76130A-042 Circlip forshaft\φ12 2
17 PS76130A-017 spring 1 43 PS76130A-043 Ball bearing\606.2Z 1
18
PS76130A-018
Movable hood
retaining ring
1 44 PS76130A-044 Front Cover 1
19
PS76130A-019
Locking screw
M5X18
1 45 PS76130A-045 gear 1
20 PS76130A-020 Lower guard 1 46 PS76130A-046 Motor 1
21
PS76130A-021 flange 1 47 PS76130A-047
Tapping
screw\SST4x16F
1
22 PS76130A-022 Screw M3X8 4 48 PS76130A-048 Switch button 1
23 PS76130A-023 Inner flange 1 49 PS76130A-049 Swtich 1
24
PS76130A-024
Saw
blade\φ165xφ20x
24T
1 50 PS76130A-050 connection metal 1
25 PS76130A-025 Outer flange φ20 1 51 PS76130A-051 Button spring 1
26 PS76130A-026 Screw\M6x14 1 52 PS76130A-052 induance 2
20
Item Stock# Description Qty. Item Stock# Description Qty.
53
PS76130A-053
rubber ring
φ5X10.2
1 64 PS76130A-064 Guide gauge 1
54
PS76130A-054 Housing（Right) 1 65 PS76130A-065
lock spring
φ7x13x0.5
1
55 PS76130A-055 Spanner 1 66 PS76130A-066 Angular lock knob 1
56
PS76130A-056
rear housing
cover
1 67 PS76130A-067
Washer
φ11xφ6.4x0.5
1
57 PS76130A-057 Locking screw 1 68 PS76130A-068 Locking screw M5 1
58
PS76130A-058
Washer
φ12xφ16x0.3
1 69 PS76130A-069 Hex. Nut\M4 1
59
PS76130A-059 Nut\M6 1 70 PS76130A-070
Pan head
screw\M4x16
1
60
PS76130A-060
Washer
φ16xφ6.4x0.5
2 71 PS76130A-071 Screw\M6x14 1
61
PS76130A-061
Washer
φ16xφ6.4x0.5
2 72 PS76440B Battery pack 1
62
PS76130A-062
Base plate
assembly
1 73 PS76018C Charger 1
63 PS76130A-063 Screw\M6x14 1
21
TWO (2) YEARS LIMITEDWARRANTY
PowerSmart® is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with our
commitment and dedication to quality.